NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
THIRDY DIVISION

Award Number Docket Number

23163
23164
23165
23166
23167
23168
23169

(Brotherhood of Railway, Airline and
( Steamship Clerks, Freight Handlers,
( Express and Station Employes
PARTIES TO DISPUTE: (
(St. Louis San Francisco Railway Company

CL-22602
CL-22806
CL-22844
CL-22919
CL-23074
CL-23201
CL-23219

STATEMENT OF CLAIM: As shown in the respective dockets and not repeated

herein.

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board finds:

That the disputes were certified to the Third Division of the

Adjustment Board ex parte by the complainant party; and

Under date of December 31, 1980 the parties jointly addressed a

formal communication to the Executive Secretary of the Third Division requesting
withdrawal of these cases from further consideration by the Division, which re-

quest is hereby granted.

AWARD

Cases dismissed.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

ATTEST:

Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 30%h day of Jaouary 1581.



