NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD THIRD DIVISION

Award Number	Docket Number
23163	CL-22602
23164	CL-22802 CL-22806
23165	CL-22844
23166	CL-22919
23167	CL-23074
23168 23169	CL-23201 CL-23219
23109	CF-53513

(Brotherhood of Railway, Airline and (Steamship Clerks, Freight Handlers, Express and Station Employes

PARTIES TO DISPUTE:

(St. Louis San Francisco Railway Company

STATEMENT OF CLAIM: As shown in the respective dockets and not repeated herein.

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board finds:

That the disputes were certified to the Third Division of the Adjustment Board ex parte by the complainant party; and

Under date of December 31, 1980 the parties jointly addressed a formal communication to the Executive Secretary of the Third Division requesting withdrawal of these cases from further consideration by the Division, which request is hereby granted.

AWARD

Cases dismissed.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD By Order of Third Division

ATTEST: Francisco Socratory

Executive Secretary